



Bids due-September 17, 2019

HRC Project No. 20170671

Bid Tabulation- Telegraph Road Water Main Replacement
 Charter Township of Bloomfield
 4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48302

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
58021 Gratiot Avenue
New Haven, MI 48048

Bricco Excavating Co., LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237-3201

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Mobilization (10% Max)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2. Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
3. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
4. Tree Removal	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
5. Remove Gate Valve & Well	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
6. Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
7. Remove and Replace Spillway	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8. Remove Pavement	870	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,310.00
9. Remove Sidewalk	660	SFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00
10. 8" D.I. W.M. Open-cut, Polywrapped	1,945	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 213,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 184,775.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 353,990.00
11. 4" D.I. W.M. Open-cut, Polywrapped	56	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,840.00
12. Temporary Earth Restraint System (TERS)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13. DPW Yard Grading	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
14. 8" Tapping Sleeve Valve and Well	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
15. 8" Gate Valve and Well	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
16. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00
17. 8" Water Main Connection	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18. Temporary Water Service System Piping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
19. Water Service Connection, 3/4" to 1"	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20. Water Service Connection, 1.5"	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
21. Water Service Connection, 2"	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
22. Water Service Connection, 4"	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23. Water Service, 1.5"	35	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00
24. Temporary 2" Blow-Off	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00



Bids due-September 17, 2019

HRC Project No. 20170671

Bid Tabulation- Telegraph Road Water Main Replacement
 Charter Township of Bloomfield
 4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48302

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
58021 Gratiot Avenue
New Haven, MI 48048

Bricco Excavating Co., LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237-3201

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
25. Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Sign	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
26. Utility Pole Protection and Support	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27. Remove, Salvage and Replace Guard Rail	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28. Concrete Roadway Pavement	35	SYD	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
29. Concrete Drive Approach Pavement	700	SYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00
30. HMA Drive Approach Pavement	250	SYD	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00
31. Concrete Sidewalk	660	SFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,280.00
32. Guard Rail Temporary End Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
33. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00
34. Property Protection Fence	500	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
35. Replacement Tree	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
36. Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	3,500	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00
37. Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	14	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00
38. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,670	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,010.00
39. Erosion Control, Stone Filter Berm	4	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
40. Observation Crew Days	\$ 800	/DAY	30	\$ 24,000.00	45	\$ 36,000.00	42	\$ 33,600.00
TOTAL				\$ 549,815.00		\$ 607,610.00		\$ 799,300.00

Other Bids Received:

Bidigare Contractors - \$853,950.00

Note:

Engineer's Estimate: \$668,000